themselves in excess of thirty-four (34) hours by trading or picking up a 
Trip(s), or when bidding in PBS.  

iv. Maximum Scheduled Hours 

1. A Flight Attendant may be scheduled or rescheduled for up to 

one hundred ten (110) credited hours per Bid Period; however, 
they may be rescheduled to one hundred fifteen (115) credited 
hours per Bid Period for operational integrity.  Any time 
voluntarily added to a Flight Attendant's schedule (via pick-up of 
Open Time, Trades, swaps, etc.) shall not be considered part of 
the one hundred ten (110) or one hundred fifteen (115) credited 
hour restriction.  

2. A Flight Attendant holding a reduced-credit line may be 
scheduled or rescheduled for up to fifty-five (55) credited hours 
per Bid Period; however, they may be rescheduled to fifty-seven 
and one-half (57.5) credited hours per Bid Period for operational

[...]

Any time voluntarily added to a Flight Attendant's 
schedule (via pick-up of Open Time, Trades, swaps, etc.) shall not 
be considered part of the fifty-five (55) or fifty-seven and one-
half (57.5) credited hour restriction.    

v. In the event a Flight Attendant receives a bid award in excess of one 
hundred five (105) credited hours and they are unable to drop time during 
SAP, the Company will work with the Flight Attendant to reduce their bid 
award. Any such Flight Attendant receiving relief under this provision may 
be prohibited from picking up additional flying during the Bid Period.